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Directorate,Town and Country ptanning,
Prryurar"l.P"risrr, !:5,, pradesh

Notice
Bhopal, Datede:l u\ /ZOtg

No. 7qo- /Tc/12/Morenal2Ot6- ln exercise of the powers conferred
by clause (a) of sub section (l) of section 23-A of the Madhya pradesh
Nagar Tatha Gram Nivesh Adhiniyam, !973 (No.23 of Lg73). The
Director, hereby proposes the following modifications for public
information in the Morena Development plan, 2021, as specified in the
schedule hereunder, namely :-

SCHEDULE

No Village Khasara No Area
(ln Ha)

land use

specified in

the Develop-
ment plan

Proposed Land

use after
modifications

1 2 3 4 5 6
1, ioura

Khurd
Morena

929

930

938

939

940

942

943

s82

983

984

985

986

987

988

Min-1 0.'168

0.732

0.899

0.920

1.453

0.993

1.014

0.376

0.481

0.752

o.449

0.763

0.867

0.564

City Park Residential (For
Government
housing)

Total Area 10.431
Ha.

Details of the proposed modifications shall be available for
inspection to the public in the office of Joint Director, Town and
ccuntry Planning, District Gwalior as well as on the website"
www.mptownplan.gov.in for a period of L5 days from the date of
publication of this notice.

Any objection and suggestions with respect to the said
modifications may be submitted by any person to the Director, Town
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and country Planning Madhya Pradesh Bhopal or Joint Director, Town
and country Planning, District office Gwalior, in writing within a period
of L5 days the from the date of publication of this notice in the daily
news papers and such objections and suggestions which may be
received before the expiry of the period spec[fied above, will be
considered by the Director .

(sw i Meena Naik )

Director
Town and Country Planning

5, Madhya Pradesh Bhopal
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